
SBL 2013 - First Grade Play Offs

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Mar 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-3   Home: 1-1   Away: 1-2   Conference: 2-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 Younis,Jacob  . 4 4 4 5-5 18 1 8 0 1 0 2 10  . 5 5 6 2 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 1-2 4 13 1  . 9 4 4

 2 Schmutter,Trent  . 3 3 3 5-5 18 1 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 3 8 9 3 1 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000

28 Beileiter,Jared  . 3 0 8 4-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 3 0 8 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 7 11 4  . 8 1 8

23 Cant,Craig  . 3 0 0 5-5 20 2 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 3 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 42 3 1  . 9 7 8

45 Lennox,Michael  . 2 2 2 5-5 18 1 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 7 8 2 0 5 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

11 D'Antonio,Trent  . 1 5 4 3-3 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 0 1 1 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000

13 Edmonds,Guy  . 1 1 8 5-5 17 1 2 1 1 0 0 5  . 2 9 4 3 0 5 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 35 6 0 1.000

 1 Bennett,Matthew  . 0 6 3 5-5 16 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 6 3 2 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 2 0-0 9 6 0 1.000

 7 Hook,Chris  . 0 0 0 5-5 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 1  . 0 5 6 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 5 Eaton,Josh 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Beileitr,Jeremy  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

10 Woodbury,Daniel  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 1 5 5 158 10 34 4 2 0 9 42  . 2 6 6 15 2 24 3  . 2 9 0 1 5 2-4 129 50 6  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 5 3 5 162 16 41 6 2 0 14 51  . 3 1 5 18 3 41 4  . 3 3 9 0 3 5-7 132 58 7  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (39), Opp (41). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (6). IBB - Team (2), Lennox,M 1, Edmonds,G 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

56 Koo,Dae-Sung  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 2 0 0/1 1 14.2 9 2 0 4 17 3 0 0  . 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Bennett,Matthew  1 . 4 2 1-1 3 2 0 0/1 1 19.0 18 4 3 4 17 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1

--------------------

50 Wells,Lachlan  3 . 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 1 4 4 1 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

25 McCluskey,Keiran  9 . 6 4 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 7 5 5 5 2 0 0 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0 0 1

18 Lewis,Andrew 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 3 3 1 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 5 1 2-3 5 5 0 1/1 2 43.0 41 16 12 18 41 6 2 0  . 2 5 3 0 3 0 0 3

Opponents  1 . 0 2 3-2 5 5 1 1/1 1 44.0 34 10 5 15 24 4 2 0  . 2 1 5 0 2 0 1 5

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Cant,C (5-5), Koo,DS (2-3), Bennett,M (1-2), McCluskey,K (1-1), Wells,L (1-1).



SBL 2013 - First Grade Play Offs

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Mar 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Edmonds,Guy 41 35 6 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Bennett,Matthew 15 9 6 0 1.000 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 7 Hook,Chris 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Schmutter,Trent 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Beileitr,Jeremy 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Lennox,Michael 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 D'Antonio,Trent 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

56 Koo,Dae-Sung 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

25 McCluskey,Keiran 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

10 Woodbury,Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Cant,Craig 46 42 3 1  . 9 7 8 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

19 Younis,Jacob 18 4 13 1  . 9 4 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Beileiter,Jared 22 7 11 4  . 8 1 8 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Wells,Lachlan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Eaton,Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Lewis,Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 185 129 50 6  . 9 6 8 6 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Opponents 197 132 58 7  . 9 6 4 6 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

Hitting minimums - 30% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 30% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


